

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abraham to Engrossed House Bill No. 284 by Representative Abraham

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 13, delete "If" and insert in lieu thereof "For the purpose of protecting the
3 health of the patient, if" and after "amount" and before the comma "," insert "of an opioid"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 14, after "the prescriber" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
6 thereof the following:

7 "by telephone, facsimile transmission, or electronic mail as soon as is practicable,
8 but in no case more than seventy-two hours after dispensing or failing to dispense the
9 prescription. If the pharmacist is unable to notify the prescriber directly, he may
10 notify the medical office at which the prescriber practices, and this notification shall
11 be deemed to satisfy the requirement provided in this Subparagraph."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13 On page 3, line 1, delete "If" and insert in lieu thereof "For the purpose of protecting the
14 health of the patient, if"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 3, line 3, after "the prescriber" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
17 thereof the following:

18 "by telephone, facsimile transmission, or electronic mail as soon as is practicable,
19 but in no case more than seventy-two hours after dispensing or failing to dispense the
20 prescription. If the pharmacist is unable to notify the prescriber directly, he may
21 notify the medical office at which the prescriber practices, and this notification shall
22 be deemed to satisfy the requirement provided in this Item."